
FFA Year End 2021 Financial Report

Year 2021 Year 2020 %

Unrestricted Donations
    Appeals
       FFA 259,867 293,939 -11.6
       Various Appeals 0 39,785 -100.0
Pascha Donation 677 0 100.0
       Calendar 2020 0 26,301 -100.0
Calendar 2021 390 0 100.0
       Newsletters 8,905 9,196 -3.2
       Thanksgiving 182 1,050 -82.7
Emergency Relief 86

Total Unrestricted Donations 270,107 370,270 -27.1

Specifically Designated Donations
Haiti Orthodox Mission Reserves - Designated Last Will 0 500,000 -100.0 Wills
Haiti Earthquake 102,451 0 100.0 Appeal
Haiti - HOFR 18,967 49,360 -61.6 Regular
Haiti Mission Donations 39,664 16,169 145.3 Regular
Haiti School 12,433 3,550 250.2 Appeal
Total Haiti 173,515 569,078 -69.5

Protection of the Holy Virgin RO Church 0 80,000 -100.0 Regular
Clergy Welfare Fund 80,347 33,673 138.6 Regular
Pakistan Mission 36,205 29,072 24.5 Regular

Holy Land - Bethany School 25,320 14,947 69.4 Regular
Holy Land - Mt. Olives 2,000 1,000 100.0 Regular
Total Holy Land 27,320 15,947 71.3

Indonisia (Bali) 1,351 6,488 -79.2 Regular
Ukranian Refugees (Children) 0 6,250 -100.0 Appeal
Uganda Mission 680 0 100.0 Regular
Dominican Republic 0 3,449 -100.0 Appeal
Uganda Mission 0 1,250 -100.0 Regular

Metropolitan Hilarion's Skete 31,867 62,457 -49.0 Appeal
Hermitage of the Holy Cross 65,212 150 43374.7 Appeal
Mexican Monastery 32,627 82,046 -60.2 Appeal
Holy Trinity Monastery 563 385 46.2 Regular
REM 1,600 1,530 4.6 Regular
Total Monasteries 131,869 146,568 -10.0

Youth Ministry Donations 584 1,243 -53.0 Regular
Education & Seminaries 3,502 1,185 195.5 Regular
Chile 629 583 7.9 Regular
Puerto Rico 200 300 -33.3 Regular
Philippines Mission 0 250 -100.0 Regular
Hawaian Iveron Icon 0 129 -100.0 Regular
St. Panteleimon Church 0 70 -100.0 Regular
Argentina 78 0 100.0 Regular
Mahopac 0 70 -100.0 Regular
Glen Cove 200 60 233.3 Regular
Synod 0 20 -100.0 Regular

Other 
Returned Wire 400 10,260 -96.1

Total Revenues 726,987 1,276,214 -43.0

Total Designed Donations 456,880 905,944

Regular Donations 212,290 248,042
Appeals 244,590 157,902
Wills 0 500,000

456,880 905,944

Benevolent Disbursements
  Protection of the Holy Virgin RO Church 0 80,000 -100.0 Regular
  Clergy 103,512 65,400 58.3 Appeals

  Haiti - HOFR 66,200 50,950 29.9 Regular
  Haiti Orthodox Mission Reserves 315,615 46,962 572.1 Regular
  Haiti School 13,531 0 100.0 Appeals
Haiti Earthquake 95,000 0 100.0 Appeals
Total Haiti 490,346 97,912 400.8

  Hermitage of Holy Cross 60,000 0 100.0 Appeals
Holy Trinity Monaster 1,830 0 100.0 Regular
Mexico 36,000 36,000 0.0 Regular
  Metropolitan Hilarion Skete 37,000 57,000 -35.1 Appeals
Total Monasteries 134,830 93,000 45.0

  Holy Land Bethany 30,000 37,500 -20.0 Appeals
  Holy Land - Mt. of Olives 4,500 0 100.0 Regular
  Holy Land - Gethsemany 1,500 0 100.0 Regular
Total Holy Land 36,000 37,500 -4.0

  Pakistan Mission 26,964 22,950 17.5 Regular
Music Commission 13,500 10,000 35.0
Youth Ministry 19,500 0 100.0
  Education & Seminaries 10,000 15,880 -37.0
  Svyatogorsk Monastery 3,128 11,000 -71.6
  Dominican Republic 6,000 10,000 -40.0
  Indonisia (Bali) 9,000 7,718 16.6
  Decani Monastery 0 3,000 -100.0
  St.Elizabeth - New Martyr Church 0 1,600 -100.0
  Centernary Icons - Synod of Bishops 0 1,000 -100.0
  Mahopac 0 270 -100.0

Total Benevolent Disbursements 852,780 457,229

Operating Expenses
Appeals 18,655 16,631 12.2 Appeals
Newsletters 6,031 4,394 37.3 Appeals
Insurance 13,257 3,139 322.3 Insurance
Office Expenses 18,964 38,728 -51.0 Office
Payroll Fees 2,088 0 100.0 Wages
FFA Calendar 11,073 20,994 -47.3 Appeals
Wages 144,616 146,364 -1.2 Wages
Tax 18,102 20,787 -12.9 Wages
Returned Checks 0 200 -100.0 Other
Returned Foreign Check 0 93 -100.0 Other

Bank Fees & Adjustments 3,030 2,397 26.4 Bank Fees

Total Expenditures 1,088,596 710,956 53.1

Net Gain/Loss -361,609 565,258 -164.0
0

0
Financial Status as of Dec 31, 2021
Net Gain/<Loss> (361,609)                 565,258
Balance from Prior Year 1,405,710              835,813
Interest -                                    303
Stopped Checks 4336
AMOUNT FORWARD TO 1/1/2022 1,044,101              1,405,710                

FFA Year End 2021 Summary Financial Report
USDollars

Year 2021 Year 2020 %

Unrestricted Donations
       Regular contributions 259,867 293,939 -11.6
       Appeals and programs 10,240 76,332 -86.6
       Other

Total Unrestricted Donations 270,107 370,270 -27.1

Designated Donations
       Regular contributions 212,290 248,042 -14.4
       Appeals and programs 244,590 157,902 54.9
       Last wills & Testaments 0 500,000 -100.0
      Other 0 0

Total Designated Donations 456,880 905,944 -49.6

Total Donations 726,987 1,276,214 -43.0

Benevolent Disbursements

       Missions and Monasteries 706,268 364,949 93.5
       Clergy support 103,512 65,400 58.3
       Educational 23,500 25,880 -9.2
       Youth Ministry 19,500 0 100.0
       Other 1,000 -100.0

Total Benevolent Disbursements 852,780 457,229 86.5

Operating Expenses
       Appeals 35,759 42,019 -14.9
       Office Expenses 18,964 38,728 -51.0
       Wages & Salaries 174,806 167,150 4.6
       Insurance 3,257 3,139 3.8
      Bank Fees 3,030 2,397 26.4
      Other 0 293 -100.0

Total Operating Expenses 235,816 253,727 -7.1

Net Gain/Loss -361,609 565,258 -164.0

Financial Status as of Dec 31, 2021
Net Gain/<Loss> (361,609)                 565,258
Balance from Prior Year 1,405,710              835,813
Interest -                                    303
Stopped Checks 4,336
AMOUNT FORWARD TO 1/1/2022 1,044,101              1,405,710                


